
 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Vinyl Locator Flags 
Quote No. 5562 

Lancaster County 
Renewal 

China Mapleleaf Industrial Development Limited 
 

 This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between China Mapleleaf Industrial 
Development Limited, RM903, Duobao Mansion, No.1 Building, Tangjiawan Rd., Tianning 
District Changzhou, Jiangsu China 213003, Changzhou, China 21300 (hereinafter “Contractor”) 
and Lancaster County, (hereinafter “County”), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated 
April 11, 2017, under County Contract No. C-17-0261, for Annual Supply - Vinyl Locator Flags 
Quote No. 5562, which is made a part hereof by this reference. 
 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is April 11, 2017 through April 10, 2018, with 
the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of 
both parties; and 
  
 WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year 
term beginning April 11, 2018 through April 10, 2019; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not 
exceed $6,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County 
Contract No. C-17-0261, and stated herein the parties agree as follows: 
  

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term 
beginning April 11, 2018 through April 10, 2019. 

 2) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not 
exceed $6,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of 
Commissioners. 

 3) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in 
full force and effect. 

 
 The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This 
Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and 
personal representatives, successors, and assigns. 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon 
completion of signatures on: 
 
 Vendor Signature Page 
 Lancaster County Signature Page                                                                                           

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-18-0134



CHINA MAPLELEAF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

William Wu

Sales Manager

RM 903,Duobao Mansion, No.1 Bldg,Tangjiawan Rd.,Tianning 
Dist.,Chanzghou,Jiangsu,China,213003

604-757-0086 IP,86+13057108556, Fax:604-757-0086

mapleleafcraft@126.com, mapleleafcraft@163.com

02-06-2018

William Wu

 604-757-0086,86+13057108556, e-mail is prefered



 

 

Lancaster County Signature Page 

 
 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Vinyl Locator Flags 
Quote No. 5562 

Lancaster County 
Renewal 

China Mapleleaf Industrial Development Limited 
 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
 
 
 
 

The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

 

Contract Approved as to Form: 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-18-0134




